M
in
ia
Modular devices
M
od
ul
ar

Number
of poles
Number
of outlets
Cross-section
[mm2]
Type Order
code
End
cap
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
1 57
10 S1L-1000-10 OEZ:37373 EKC-1 0.204 50
16 S1L-1000-16 OEZ:37375 EKC-1 0.302 50
2 28x 2 16 S2L-1000-16 OEZ:37378 EKC-2+3 0.477 20
3 19x 3
10 S3L-1000-10 OEZ:38484 EKC-3 0.505 20
16 S3L-1000-16 OEZ:37379 EKC-2+3 0.737 20
3+N 27x 2 16 S3L+N-1000-16 OEZ:38487 EKC-4 1.205 15
4 14x 4 16 S4L-1000-16 OEZ:38486 EKC-4 1.205 15
Number
of poles
Number
of outlets
Cross-section
[mm2]
Type Order
code
End
cap
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
1 37
16 S1L-27-1000-16 OEZ:37376 EKC-1 0.201 50
25 S1L-27-1000-25 OEZ:37377 EKC-1-36 0.315 30
3 12x 3
16 S3L-27-1000-16 OEZ:37380 EKC-2+3 0.537 20
25 S3L-27-1000-25 OEZ:37381 EKC-3-36 0.995 10
4 9x 4 25  S4L-27-1000-25 *) OEZ:37382
EKC-3-36
+ EKC-1-36
1.327 15
*) The busbar consists of one 3-pole and one 1-pole busbar.
Number
of poles
Number
of outlets
Cross-section
[mm2]
Type Order
code
End
      cap  *)
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
1 12
10 S1L-210-10 OEZ:38475 0.045 50
16 S1L-210-16 OEZ:37374 0.047 50
2 6x 2
10 S2L-210-10 OEZ:38476 0.067 20
16 S2L-210-16 OEZ:38477 0.110 20
3
2x 3
10 S3L-106-10 OEZ:38478 0.055 25
16 S3L-106-16 OEZ:38479 0.080 25
3x 3
10 S3L-160-10 OEZ:38480 0.085 25
16 S3L-160-16 OEZ:38481 0.115 25
4x 3
10 S3L-210-10 OEZ:38482 0.110 25
16 S3L-210-16 OEZ:38483 0.150 25
 *)   = The busbar is covered.
S3L-1000-10
Minia
B55

Number
of outlets
Cross-section
[mm2]
Type Order
code
End
cap
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
2 22x 2 16 S2L+N+9-1000-16 1) OEZ:39849 EKC-2+3 0.710 20
3
3x 3 + 2x 1
10 S3L-210FI-10 2) OEZ:43144 *) 0.074 25
16 S3L-210FI-16 2) OEZ:43146 *) 0.099 25
16x 3 16 S3L+9-1000-16 3) OEZ:38485 EKC-2+3 0.720 20
22x 2 16 S3L+N+9-1000-16 1) OEZ:39616 EKC-4 0.983 15
1) For 2-module (L+N) devices with auxiliary switch
2) For interconnection of circuit breakers and residual current circuit breakers, where it is required that the row of circuit breakers begins at